(Rev.	M PTO-1595 7. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	09-24-1998	SEP 4
	o tsettings: t To the Honorable Commissis	+00000770	
1. Wei Mor Addi 3.	Name of conveying partering Tang, Frank Mares ante L. Nagy, Jr. itional name(s) & party(ies) attained from the conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Dates: July application number(s) or lift this document is being file	ies: s, Zafarur Rahman, ached? Yes No Merger 9-4-9 Change of Name  24, 27, 28, 1998 r patent number(s): U.S.S	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: AlliedSignal Inc.  Internal Address: P.O. 2245  Morristown, NJ 07962  Street Address:  101 Columbia Road  City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  S.N. 09/098,294  Attorney File No.: 30-4532  In, the execution date of the application
	is: Patent Application No.(s	ı	B. Patent No.(s)
Α.	Patent Application No.(s  Name and address of parconcerning document she	Additional numbers attached?  Ity to whom correspondence buld be mailed:	Yes ✓ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Α.	Name and address of parconcerning document she Name: Melanie L. Brown Internal Address: Allied: P.O. Box 31 Petersburg, VA 23804 Street Address: 15801 Woods Edge R	Additional numbers attached?  Inty to whom correspondence build be mailed:  Inty to whom correspondence build	Yes ✓ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  01-1125
A. 5.	Name and address of parconcerning document she Name: Melanie L. Brown Internal Address: Allied: P.O. Box 31 Petersburg, VA 23804 Street Address: 15801 Woods Edge R	Additional numbers attached?  Inty to whom correspondence build be mailed:  with the mailed:  with the mailed:  with the mailed:  attached?  Inty to whom correspondence build be mailed:  attached:  attached?  attached.	Yes ✓ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  01-1125  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
A. 5.	Name and address of parconcerning document shown and Address:  Melanie L. Brown Internal Address:  P.O. Box 31  Petersburg, VA 23804  Street Address:  15801 Woods Edge R  City: Colonial Streights	Additional numbers attached?  Inty to whom correspondence build be mailed:  with the mailed:  with the mailed:  with the mailed:  attached?  Inty to whom correspondence build be mailed:  attached:  attached?  attached.	Yes ✓ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  01-1125
5. 5. 5.	Name and address of parconcerning document shows the Name:  Melanie L. Brown Internal Address:  P.O. Box 31  Petersburg, VA 23804  Street Address:  15801 Woods Edge R  City: Colonial St Heights  JSHADAZZ 00000118 011125  40.00 CH  Statement and signature.	Additional numbers attached?  Inty to whom correspondence could be mailed:  Inty to whom correspondence could be m	Yes ✓ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  01-1125  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. 5. 5.	Name and address of parconcerning document shows the Name: Melanie L. Brown Internal Address: Allied:  P.O. Box 31  Petersburg, VA 23804  Street Address:  15801 Woods Edge R  City: Colonial Street Heights  JSHABAZZ 00000118 011125  40.00 CH  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowless	Additional numbers attached?  Inty to whom correspondence build be mailed:  Interpolation build be mailed:  Inty to whom correspondence build be mailed:  Inty t	Yes ✓ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

AlliedSignal File 30

30-4532

WHEREAS,

WEIMING TANG, resident of 165 Dafrack Drive, Lake Hiawatha, New Jersey 07032; FRANK MARES, resident of 32 Valley Forge Drive, Whippany, New Jersey 07981; ZAFARUR X. RAHMAN, resident of 11402 Annakay Terrace, Midlothian, Virginia 23113; MONTE L. NAGY, JR., resident of 12540 Petersburg Street, Chester, Virginia 23831

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

LOAD LIMITING WEBBING

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF

THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on

The day(s) and date(s) of these present

AND WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27th day of <u>July</u>	_ , 19 <i>98</i>
Warny Tre	
WEIMING TANG	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27th day of July	_ , 19 <u>9</u> P
Faut hour	
FRANK MARES	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of	_ , 19

C-182 (6/87)

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

AlliedSignal File 30-4532

WHEREAS,

WEIMING TANG, resident of 165 Dafrack Drive, Lake Hiawatha, New Jersey 07032; FRANK MARES, resident of 32 Valley Forge Drive, Whippany, New Jersey 07981; ZAFARUR X. RAHMAN, resident of 11402 Annakay Terrace, Midlothian, Virginia 23113; MONTE L. NAGY, JR., resident of 12540 Petersburg Street, Chester, Virginia 23831

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

LOAD LIMITING WEBBING

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF

THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on

The day(s) and date(s) of these present

AND WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28th day of July	, 19 <b>98</b>
Fafarur Rahman	
ZAFARUR X. RAHMAN	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 24th day of July	, 19 <u><b>98</b></u>
Monte L. Vagy,	
MONTE L. NAGY, JR	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of	, 19

C-182 (6/87)

STA	TE OF	New	- Jersey		_ )				
COL	UNTY OF	M	ons	7	) ss.: _ )				
		On th	-	day	July	, 19 9 <i>Y</i>	before me pe	rsonally appeared	
	71)0	imi	u a Ta	of NG					
to m	ne known and	d known to	me to be the in	dividua	ત્રી	described in and	who executed the fe	oregoing instrument,	•
and	he	ackı	nowledged to m	e that	he	executed the	same.		
[SE	ALI				ma	rollas	Raboul	MARCELLA DABO	1 11
					Magammia		i N	NOTARY PUBLICATION OF WEW by Commission Expires July	IFOOM
		\ 2a.	1-1-		ivry commis	sion expires:		, modern Expires outy	<b>22</b> , 1999
STA	ATE OF	Yill	v-Jers	lu	) ) ss.:				
COI	JNTY OF	\mathrew \mathrew (1)	orris	~7	)				
		On tl	nis ATA	day of	July	, 19 98	before me pe	rsonally appeared	
	·	Tra	nk m	as	la				
to m	ie known and	d known to	me to be the inc	dividua	ıl	described in and	who executed the fo	oregoing instrument,	
and	he	acki	nowledged to me	e that	he	executed the	same.		
[SE	AL]				Mar	raellass	labour	MARCELLA DABO	
					My commis	sion expires:	٨	ty Commission Expires July	JERSEY 22, 1999
STA	TE OF	Vac			)				
SIA	AL OI	Volga	na .		) ss.:				
COL	JNTY OF	Chest	erfield		_ )				
		On th	nis on the	day	()	, 19	before me pe	rsonally appeared	
	mon	10 2	V1000 0	of	July		3		
to m	_		me to be the inc	<u>z .                                    </u>	1	described in and	who executed the fo	pregoing instrument.	
and			nowledged to m		he	executed the		······································	
[SE			· ·			<u> </u>	<i>'</i>		
(					Travelle.	2 13. 1000	L gust 31, 2	Notary Public	
	<del></del>				My commis	sion expires: Qu	gust 31, 2	000	
II						1			
	Å,								
	- IM		ci		NG		N	4	
_	AK RAF		ž		381		ξ. Σ	ic. wn 380	
len(	RAI X. I	خ	AL		VE		7 9	at In Brov 31	
	ì, Fi UR	Ү, Л	၉ ပ		G G		<b>a</b>	igna L. J Box	
Assignment	ARI	AG,	L DSI		NI.	i	Ē	AlliedSignal Inc. Melanie L. Brown P.O. Box 31 Petersburg, VA 23804	
As	TA	Ž		ä	MI	•	<u> </u>	Aili Aela P P ersb	
	ING S, Z	ΈĽ	TO ALLIEDSIGNAL INC.	Ĕ	[7]		<u>ති</u>	N. Pet	
	WEIMING TANG, FRANK MARES, ZAFARUR X. RAHMAN	and MONTE L. NAGY, JR.	7	INVENTION:	LOAD LIMITING WEBBING		AilledSignal File: 30-4532		
	WE	and MO		Ź	T0		₹		

STATE O	F Vis	quia	<del></del>	)				
COUNTY	OF Che	sterfield		) ss.: )				
	Oı	in this $\frac{U}{28}$ to $\frac{da}{dt}$	ıy	$\leftarrow$ $\psi$	, 19	98 befo	re me perso	onally appeared
		01	-	2010	ur Ro	2hman	ı	
to me know	wn and known	to me to be the indi	vidual	0				going instrument,
and	he a	cknowledged to me	that _	he	execute	d the same.		
[SEAL]			_	Reb	ecca i	B. Kush		
				My commiss	ion expires:	august	131, 20	Notary Public
STATE O	F			)		9		
		<u> </u>		) ss.:				
COUNTY				)				
	Oı	n this da	-		, 19	befo	re me perso	onally appeared
to me know	wn and known	to me to be the indiv	vidual		described in	n and who execu	ted the fore	going instrument,
and	he a	cknowledged to me t	hat _	he	execute	d the same.		
[SEAL]			_					
				My commiss	ion expires:			Notary Public
STATE O	F			)	•			
STATEO				) ss.:				
COUNTY	OF			)				
	Or	n this <b>d</b> a of			, 19	befo	re me perso	nally appeared
			_		<del></del>			
to me know	vn an <b>d</b> known	to me to be the indiv	/idual		described in	and who execut	ted the fore	going instrument,
	he a	cknowledged to me t	hat _	he	execute	d the same.		
[SEAL]			-					Notary Public
				My commiss	ion expires:			Notary Public
					i			_
	, <u>'</u>							
	RES	-						
	MAJ 10 N	N.		NG.		~		n 804
ent	NK ]	AL I		BBI		453		Inc   Inc   Inc   23
<u> </u>	RAJ Na	o S ON		WE		30-	ii	igna L. B 3ox VA
Assignment	G, F IMA	T ISO		Ę		<u></u>		AlliedSignal Inc. Melanie L. Brown P.O. Box 31 ersburg, VA 238
۲	[AN RAH	TO ALLIEDSIGNAL INC.	.;			蓝		AlliedSignal Inc. Melanie L. Brown P.O. Box 31 Petersburg, VA 23804
	WEIMING TANG, FRANK MARES ZAFARUR RAHMAN and MONTE NAGY, JR.	AL	INVENTION:	LOAD LIMITING WEBBING		AlliedSignal File: 30-4532		Per
	IMID 'ARI 3Y', .		EN	<b>V</b> D 1		Spe		
	WEIMING TANG, FRANK MARES ZAFARUR RAHMAN and MONTE NAGY, JR.		$\geq$	7 <b>0</b> 7		¥ A		
H					ı		l)	

RECORDED: 09/04/1998